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BALTIMORE COUNTY
TDg\’Qg’\éMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
N, MARYLAND 21204 ) DALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No. 85-312-A BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE TOWSON, MARYLAND S1304 0 e
| May 3, 1985 HARRY J PISTEL, P. € s 9%
DIRECTOR May 1, 1985 DRecTon & CEROER -
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING COUNTY OFFICE BLDG, Mr. Robert G. Alpine =
' - oL H Chesapeake hve. 6706 Chippewa Drive =
owson, Marylan 4 SR
County Office Building ' Baltimore, Maryland 21203 SRR -
%‘11 W. Chesapeake Avenue 000 Mr. Arnold Jablon RO
: owson, Maryland 21204 : : Zoning Commissioner Mr. Arnotd Jahlon S VRN T
S . Nicholas 8. C dari : ‘ ; :
¥ Lies S ¥ 7 Tommodart RE: Item No. 265 - Case No. 85-312-4 County Office Building ‘ Comry rrTes aoriat Arrin23, 1985 7
% mthfmr pe 3:;ogfhasagreﬁn receiveilgggd accepted for filing this 3 beman Petitioners - Robert G. Alpine, et ux Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 1
- et » . Variance Petition : i
b2 4 : MEMBERS ' Re: Item 265 (1984-1985) ) Re: %:na:ng ‘z".‘g'.i;f’ Meeting of Mazew 19, |19BS '
Dear Mr. Alpine: Property Owner: Robert G. Alpine, et ux
Burea £ - . - Property Owner: o B
. ziéfnie?mg E/5 Chippewa Dr. 213.84' W. of centerline Locatign: R BTG, mNEe, Q..+u,< £ '
bepastment of The'Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- of Gre.eensprxng hve. Dear Mr. Lahlon: :
] 4 Tratfic Engincering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments Acres: 68.42/85 x 127.75/121.98
; ' - are not intended to indicate the app. opriaten=ss of the zenin District: 3rd The Divisfon on Current Planning and Development has reviewed the sub P -
7S State Roads Commissic - - ~ g action titi 83 review e subject ¢ f: 5
gﬁﬁgl’]‘;p ;ﬁ'BL:fs - n requested,_but to assure that all parties are made aware of olans or 2;915‘:2"’!]:?‘1 offers the following comments, The ftems checked below are o iy
_ = g >1oner B o ention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jablon: ()T -'gﬁai. ST '
Petiti o, — - on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with here are no site planning factors requiring conment, CRes
_ 'Petitig::::'%o_bert 0. Alpine, et ux Received by s Health Department the Zoning Commissioner with r‘ecommendatioﬁs as to the suitab?lity of The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this { ;: Eg::’ ::::: g"’”” "“‘}"9 Is required. o
At:orney icholas B. Cgmmo ari Project Planning the requested zoning. office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject forurdyby the Bu::';z :fee;-u:?i:‘l;e:::&:nd the minutes will be ; , S
gga}rman, Zon}ng Plans Building Department iten. d ( )Tnis site 1s part of & targer tract; the;-fore it iy defined as a : R ‘
visory Committee bonrd of o _ Enclosed are all corments submitted from the members of the ( ﬁ"'r’i'l.‘;li‘;?;t :?flp:,:",.:::},.:dm:n;h: ':t;:’ tract. |
of Educacion Committee at this time that offer or request information on your GENERAL COMMENTS ; to issuance of & butlding peratt, o |
Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, : e [ )The access s not satisfacuary. R
imatieont s et e et g s 1t Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment. ( H:: :::::l;t:g:cg;\e::;: :-lt:c‘:ss:::.s::::;fcctory. SR coLon
R I LT e T Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was 1 JParking calculations must be shown on ther:im. R { -
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Very gruly yours, { JThis oroperty contains sofls which are defined as wetiands, and :
hearing scheduled accordingly. - Jevelopment on these sails fs pronibited,
PP //é?/é ‘/,( ( )onstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 pronibites
. o under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Very truly yours, ES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief Regulations,
) Bureau of Public Services { )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
| . g the Baltimore County Masier Plan,
l | R B QLLM&-’ A Casnrmactcte, b : JAM:EAM:HJO:ss ' { JThe amended Develupnent Plan was pproved by the Plaining Board
N | . . JLandscaping: Must camply with Baltimore Count Tandscape M
— - : NICItiOLAS B. CCMMCDARI ce:  Fil . ! JThe property 1s located in a deficient serv?c: .: scape Manual.
Chairman e €3 as defined by
S C , - : BAl1 178.79, wo butlding permit may be 1isued until a Rosarve I
| . | Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : s:pacity Use Certifizate has been issued. Tha deficlent service \
e _ _ : | _ : {  )The property 15 Tocated In 3 tratfi b ape
3 NBC:: T1C area controlled by a "D" level
E BC:nr :nz:;':ection as defined by B1)} "7B-79, and as cond':ti:ns change
r ¢ capacity may becove more limited. The Basic Services Areas
Enclosures ( ):;:i::;:::luned :m\lﬂ ty by the County Council.
fonments:
F . * Eugene A, Bober
hi *
cc:  James Moswell Chief, Current Planning and Develapment
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and puilic hearirg on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compiiznce with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
result in practxcal d:ﬁ‘xculty and unreasonable hardshlp upon the Penmner(s) and the granting of
the vamance(s) requesbed wﬁl/wm ot adversely aﬁect the health sarfety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) s‘hould /should ‘not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning C ommissioner of Baltimore County, this

e L o

day f . 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
3 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Arnold Jablon

70_Zoning Commissioner _______________ Date__ M2y 6, 1985 o e
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There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment

on these petitions.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Exi:’ ing Zoning:D.R. 5.5

District: 3rd

Dear Mr, Jablon!

vehicles must park on the street.

MSF/cem

March 27, 1985

Item No. 265 =ZAC- March 19, 1985
Property Owner: Robert G. Alpine, et ux
Location: S/S Chippewa Drive, 213.84' W, of centerline of Greenspring Ave.

Proposed Zoning:Variance to permit a recreational vehicle to be located in
the front and side yard in lieu of the required location of 8' back from
the front of the house in the side yard.

Acres: 6B8.42/85 X 127.75/121,98 '

The proposed variance to parking will mean that

s /7p

Michael 5. Fladigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc., II

Liadiae . I " S -

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF April 4, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: MNick Caommodari, Chairman
2oning Plans Advisory Caomnittee

RE: Property Owner: Hobert Ge Alpine, et ux
Location: S/S Chippewa Drive, 213.84' W. of centerline of Greenspring Ave.
Item No.: 265 : 2oning Agenda: Meeting of 3/19/85

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to uour reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Publlc Works.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access 1s required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department., |

{ )} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the |
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Assocliatian Standard No. 101 °Life Safety Code”®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

% ot b it e

tx) 7. The Flre Prevention Bureau has no cammen at this time. :
Noted and c.a_ (.k). w N

REVIEWFR: . - Approved: , i
Planning fsrou . Fire Prevention Bureau . :

Special Inspection Division

&

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEMNCE
T0__Nichcles Commodari, Zoning Department  pate.._._. April 11, 1985 _________

-y

Item #260 See Comments
Item #261 Standard Comments
Item #262 Standard Comments
Item #263 See Comments
Item #26l Standard Comments

Item #265 No Comment

Ttem #266 See Comment
Item #267 See Comment
CEB/vw

ARNCLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

/mb §
BALTIMORE COUNTY RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING S/S Chippewa Drive
L%ﬁig(g?dMARYLAND 21204 212.84' W of the centerline * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
’ of Greenspring Avenue
(6706 Chippewa Drive) - ® OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY
gggj{“'H'JUNG 3rd Flection District .
Y
ZONING COMMISSIONER Robert G, Alpine, et ux - Case No. 85-312-A (Item No. 265)
. *
May 21, 1985 Petiticoners
*

Mr. & Mrs. Robert G, Alpine
6706 Chippewa Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Alpine:

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/S Chippewa Drive
213.84' W of the centerline
of Greenspring Avenue
(6706 Chippewa Drive) -
3rd Election District
Robert G. Alpine, et ux -
Petiticners

Case No. 83-312-A (Item No. 265)

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in

accordance with the attached.

JMHJ: bg
Attachments

cc: Mr. Jerame Lichter
6705 Chippewa Drive

Very truly yours,

Q/Aw /ff’ﬂ/%)}“j

JEAN M. H. JUNG
géputy Zoning Copmissioner

% X K X ¥ K ® = X O X * * * *

The Petitioners herein request a Variance to permit a recreatioral
vehicle (boat on cinder blocks) to be located in the front and side yard
in lieu of the required location of 8 feet back from the front of the house
in the side yard.

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners indicates that the sail
boat (Petitioner's Exhibit 2 and Protestant's Exhibit 1)} has been located
at its present and proposed location since early in 198l when it was brought

to the Petitioners' residence for necessary repairs. Those repairs have

never been made. The boat was advertised for sale several times in 1984
and more seriously in 1985. It is the Petitioners' intention to sell the
boat as soon as possible,

Neighbors from the opposite side of the street protested that the large
boat is an eyesore, the property locks like a boatyard, the Petitioners'
car extends over the public sidewalk when it is parked in the driveway, and
four years of viewing a zoning violation has exhausted their patience,

411 parties agreed both that the granting of the Variance would relieve

thT,Petitioners from a burden of practical difficulty and unreasonable hard-

g——

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and
it appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regu-
lations would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon
the Petitioners and the granting of the Variance requested would not adversely
affect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, there-
fore, the Variance should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED ty the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County this 2[ f'fday of May, 1985, that the herein Petitijon for Variance
to permit a recreational vehicle (boat on cinder blocks) to be located in
the front and side yard in lieu of the required location of 8 feet back Zrom
the front of the liouse in the side yard, in accordance with the site plan
submitted and filed herein, marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is GRANTED, from
and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The existing boat (Petitioner’'s Exhibit 2 and Protestant's

Exhibit 1) shall be removed from the front side yard within
ninety (9C) days from the date of this Order.

2. After ninety (90) days the existing boat or any other

recreational vehicle shall bz located on the property in

accordance with Section 415A of the Baltimore Cuunty Zoning

Regulations,
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- BALSIMORE COUNTY, MARYLSND Co
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER :
n
PETITION FOR VARIANCE S/S Chi a Dr., 213.84' {
3rd Election District W of the Centerline of 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY To_Arlene Japvary_ Date_ April 3, 198%
: ‘ Greenspring Ave. (6706 :
LOCATION: South side Chippewa Drive, 213.84 ft. West of the : ‘, Chippewa Dr.), 3rd Dist. ' FROM_James H. Thompson _______.. .. ..._.
centerline of Greenspring Avenue (6706 Chippewa Drive) R G. ALPINE, et ux, . Case No. 85-312-a g?gg gg C-Bs_goi
Petitioners SUBJECT. 6706 Ch ippewa Drive _________. _
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, May 14, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. Beginning on the south side of Chippewa Drive at the distance RN SN e
) _ of 213.84 feet west of the centerline of Greenspring Avenue, _ : ~ L .
. ; : 1d1 , Being Lot 23, Block A in the subdivision of Valley Stream. Book ENTRY OF APPEARANCE T
PUBLIC HEARING: iom IOO’I’T CountyMgfficedBulldmg, 111 West Chesapeaka ' zg,nf-olzo 16. A‘fgo kno:n a: 5;06 Chippewa Drive In the 3rd At present, an active violation case does'exist for the E_ibove referenced P
! venue, towson, Harylan Election District. location. When Item .o. 265 is set for a hearing, please notify: 3
AR - o fae ? "The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Please enter the appearance of the Pecple’s el in the Shiela Lichter ;;{
- s Regulations of Baltimcre County, will hold a public hearing: : bove-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or 6705 Chippewa Drive o -~
i1 o Baltimore, Maryland 21209 - L T
; Petition for Variance to permit a recreational vehicle (boat on other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Teeon o N ;-
cinder blocks) to be located in the front and side yard in lieu : final Orde : - .
of the required location of 8 ft. back from the front of the or iinal Urder. R
EE house in the side yard - S
; 3
e : o At Ot Fhiedunan .
e B ' Phynté Cole Friedman A
. : People's Counsel for Baltimore Covnty -
: TR
Being the property of __ Robert G. Alpine, et ux as shown on /;7 -/ b
the plat filed with the Zening Office. : y . ‘,faﬁ{? A
" In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within . lI;:te: Mg:oZiJ::iman 1 : e
= the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter— ; . anzgis Cgurt Houcosemlse |
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durmg this perlod for 5 Towson, Maryland 21204 L
geod cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the l 494-2168 oy
i hearing set above or made at the hearing. P
BY ORDER OF l @ :
A ARNOLD JARLON . , :
; ZONING COMMISSIONER I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of April, 1985, a copy |
OF BALTIMORE €O of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Robert }«3
u,'t i G. Alpine, 6706 Chippewa Drive, Baltimore, MD 21209, Petitioners. f?
: ) Peter Max Zimmerman
] - —L', \ - -
= — : q
)\ BALTIMORE COUNTY April 16, 1385 et 8. Lhistock 6704 Chippeva Dri
fittorney at Law nippewa Urlve | g
*nter | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Baltimore, Maryland 21209 : '
A2 1Y/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Me, & rs. Ronert G. Alpine 314 $1. Foul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 res Hany
AL 6 Chippew ng=
: u 494-3353 | _ Raltimore, Marylend 21209 8628380 (Area Lnde 301) S
o ARNOLD JABLON . NOTICE OF HEARING 5 May 1985 April 25, 1985
. ZONING COMMISSIONER REt Petition for Vsrisnce £
- $/S Chippewa Dr., 213.84' ¥ of the ¢/1 B
' : of Creanspring Bvenue (6706 Chippewa Dr.) a
o May 9. 1985 Robart G. Alpine, et ux - Petitioners . Mr, Arnold Jablon T
y 7 Case No. 85-312-4A ‘r. Arnold Jablon Zoning Commissioner AR
chll:lg Commissioner Baltimore County Office of o
E Baltimcre County Office of Planning & Zoning SRR
- . Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204
R Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Alpine TIME:  10:00 .. Towson, Nd. 21204 L
ao 0705 Chippewa Drive 1209 | : Dear Mr. Jablon, y
attimore, Turylen ' DATE: _ Tuesday, May 18, 19085 |
7 4 . PE: Petition for Variance A Thi; tl)et:l:er 3ssw;}§t:? :o i:fon;a youhtt;at 11!;:“ m: o:jection
L e : - : : . . .o ., to Robert and Sybil pine keeping their sailboat in its present
TR e S/S Chlppewg Dr., 213.84" W of the c/1 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Dear Nr Jabi‘-or.“ . . position in the driveway of their house at 6706 Chippews Drive
: - e of Greensprlng Avenue (6706 Ct.u;_)pewa Dr.) ) I am writing this letter as a neighbor of the Alpines until such time as they are able to sell the boat, e e B
S Robert G. Alpine, et ux - Petitioners Avenue, Towson, Maryland and in my official capacity as president of the Valley Stream ey T R g1
= Case No. 85-312-4 Association, Inc.. sxncerely. S RN ¢ ’
E . F'he Valley Stream Acaociziion, Inc. is a neighborhood SO '
D Mr. d Mrs. Al : s s . . ' >
ear Mr. and Mrs pine ce: Shiela Lichter asscociation that comprises Chippewa Dr.,Cherrokee Ave., Navaho :
: H = - : " ’
A : : - . . 6705 Chippewa Drive Drive, the 2500 block of smith ave,, and the circles that ]
This is to advise you that $49,00 is due for advertising and postin emanate from the aforementioned streets (Hrs ) Ida Garfink
R f the ab . = ' P g Baltimore, Maryland 21209 .
T g of the above property. I have not, either as a neighbor or in my position as
' _ president of the Association, received any complaints sbout
This fee 'nust be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day NMr& Mrs. Alpine keeping thEié‘ boat at their house, 6706
nf the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sigh until day of hearing, Chippewa Drive., until they are able to sell the boat, and I i

personally have no objections to their doing so.

I hope that this letter will be of asistance to the

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
Commission in arriving at a decision.

remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing,

Sincerely, o very
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